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16. Taylor County Public Health 
 405 Jefferson Street 
 Bedford, IA  50833 
 Sarah Guilliat (712) 523-3405  (800) 425-0051 
sarah.guilliat@taylorcountyhealth.com 

17. Trinity Muscatine Public Health 
 1609 Cedar Street 
 Muscatine, IA  52761 
 Rebecca Schultz (563) 263-0122 
rebecca.schultz@unitypoint.org 

18. Visiting Nurse Association of Dubuque 
 660 Iowa Street 
 Dubuque, IA  52001 
 Vicki Gassman (563) 556-6200;  (800) 862-6133  
vicki.gassman@unitypoint.org 

19. & 20.  EveryStep (VNS of Iowa) 
 1111  9th Street, Suite 320 
 Des Moines, IA  50314 
 Lindsey Walker (515) 557-9003 
 lwalker@everystep.org 

9. MATURA Action Corporation 
207 B North Elm Street 
Creston, IA  50801 
Karla Hynes (641) 202-7114 
khynes@maturaia.org

10.  Mid-Iowa Community Action, Inc. 
1001 South 18th Avenue 
 Marshalltown, IA  50158 
 Araceli Roberts (641) 752-7162 
 araceli.roberts@micaonline.org 

11.  Mid-Sioux Opportunity, Inc. 
 418 South Marion Street 
 Remsen, IA  51050 
 Lindy Schreier  (712) 786-3499; (800) 859-2025  
lschreier@midsioux.org

12. New Opportunities, Inc. 
23751 Hwy 30, P.O. Box 427 
Carroll, IA  51401 
Amber Schon (712) 792-9266;  (800) 642-6330 
aschon@newopp.org 

13.  North Iowa Community Action Organization 
100  1st Street NW; Suite 200
Mason City, IA  50401 
Lisa Koppin (641) 423-5044 #17; (800) 657-5856 
lkoppin@nicao-online.org

14. Scott County Health Department 
600 West 4th Street
Davenport, IA  52801 
Tiffany Peterson  (563) 326-8618 x8816 
tiffany.peterson@scottcountyiowa.gov 

15. Siouxland District Health Department 
1014 Nebraska Street 
Sioux City, IA  51105 
April Yusten  (712) 279-6119 
ayusten@siouxlanddistricthealth.org 

21.  Warren County Health Services 
 301 North Buxton;  Suite 203 
 Indianola, IA  50125 
 Amy Martens (515) 961-1074 
amym@warrencountyia.org 

22. Washington County Public Health & Home Care  
110 North Iowa Avenue, Suite 300 
 Washington, IA  52353 
 Sarah Smith (319) 653-7758;  (800) 655-7758 
ssmith@washph.com

23. Webster County Health Department 
 723  1st Avenue South
 Fort Dodge, IA  50501 
 Tricia Nichols (515) 573-4107   (888) 289-3318 
tnichols@webstercountyia.org 

1. American Home Finding Association 
333 Church Street 
Ottumwa, IA  52501 
Alesia Houser (641) 682-8784   (800) 452-1098 
ahouser@ahfa.org 

2. Black Hawk County Health Department 
1407 Independence Avenue, 4th Floor
Waterloo, IA  50703 
Halkeno Tura (319) 291-2413 
htura@blackhawkicounty.iowa.gov 

3. Crawford County Home Health, Hospice, & PH 
105 North Main Street 
Denison, IA  51442 
Deb Birks (712) 263-3303 
dbirks@crawfordcounty.org 

4.  FAMILY, Inc. 
 3501 Harry Langdon Blvd. Suite 150 
 Council Bluffs, IA  51503 
 Jenny Sharrick  (712) 256-9566 
 jsharrick@familyia.org 

5. Hawkeye Area Community Action Program, Inc. 
1515 Hawkeye Drive 
Hiawatha, IA  52233 
Diana Strahan (319)739-0601
dstrahan@hacap.org 

6. Johnson County Public Health
 855 South Dubuque Street, Suite 217 
 Iowa City, IA  52240 
 Debbie Ackerman (319) 688-5891 
dackerman@co.johnson.ia.us 

7.  Lee County Health Department 
 #3 John Bennett Drive 
 P.O. Box 1426 
 Fort Madison, IA 52627 
 Jamee Hudson (319) 372-5225  (800) 458-6672    
jhudson@leecountyhd.org 

8. Marion County Public Health
2003 North Lincoln   P.O. Box 152 
Knoxville, IA  50138 
Julie Miller (641) 828-2238 x256 
 jmiller@marionph.org December 2021 
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